

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: RELG10

(4 pieces) Rice spoon - Ø 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 4 Pieces Rice Spoon Ø100mm (RELG10)

1. General Information

Welcome to the GGM Gastro product family. The 4 Pieces Rice Spoon Ø100mm (RELG10) is designed for efficiently serving rice and other grains, perfect for commercial kitchens, restaurants, and home chefs. This product combines functionality with ease of use, ensuring that you serve every dish with precision.

2. Safety Information

- **General Safety:** Ensure that the spoon is used only for its intended purpose. Do not use it for mixing hot liquids or foods that may damage the spoon.
- **Handling:** Always handle the spoon with clean hands. Avoid gripping the spoon too tightly to prevent possible slips when serving food.
- **Heat Resistance:** The spoon is made from durable materials; however, avoid exposing it to direct flames or very high temperatures as this may cause deformation.
- **Food Safety:** The spoon is made from food-safe materials. Ensure that it is cleaned thoroughly before and after each use to avoid cross-contamination.
- **Storage:** Store the spoons in a clean, dry place. Keep away from sharp objects that may scratch or damage the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- **Material:** High-quality plastic
- **Diameter:** Ø100 mm
- **Quantity:** 4 pieces
- **Color:** White
- **Dishwasher safe:** Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unpacking:** Remove the spoon set from the packaging. Ensure all pieces are accounted for.
2. **Inspection:** Check for any visible damage or defects. If any issues are found, do not use the product.
3. **Placement:** Organize the spoons in a designated area in your kitchen or serving area for easy access.

5. Operation

- **Serving Rice:** Dip the spoon into the container of rice and lift it out gently. Release the rice onto the serving plate or bowl.
- **Storage:** After use, return the spoons to their designated storage space. Avoid stacking them while wet to prevent bacteria growth.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Cleaning Method:** Wash the spoons with warm soapy water before initial use.
- **Dishwasher Use:** The spoons are dishwasher safe. Place them in the top rack for optimal cleaning.
- **Hand Drying:** After washing, hand dry the spoons to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Warping:** If the spoon appears warped, check that it has not been exposed to high temperatures. Allow it to return to room temperature in a flat position.
- **Stains:** For any stains, use a mild form of bleach diluted in water or other dedicated plastic cleaners.

8. Disposal

- **Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations regarding plastic waste. Do not incinerate.**

9. Contact

For any queries or assistance, please reach out to us at:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your cooking!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für GGM Gastro 4-teiliges Reislöffel-Set Ø 100mm (RELG10)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des 4-teiligen Reislöffel-Sets von GGM Gastro. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine einfache und effektive Lösung für das Servieren von Reis und anderen Lebensmitteln zu bieten. Es besteht aus hochwertigen Materialien, die für den gewerblichen Einsatz geeignet sind.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Erwärmung: Vermeiden Sie es, den Reislöffel mit extrem hohen Temperaturen in Berührung zu bringen, da dies das Material schädigen könnte.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie das Produkt von Kleinkindern fern, um Verletzungen durch Sturz oder Missbrauch zu verhindern.
- Reinigung: Achten Sie darauf, dass der Löffel nach der Verwendung gründlich gereinigt wird, um eine Kontamination zu vermeiden.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um die Lebensdauer zu maximieren.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Artikelbezeichnung: 4-teiliges Reislöffel-Set
- Durchmesser: Ø 100 mm
- Material: Kunststoff
- Farbe: Transparente Farbe
- Anwendung: Für die Gastronomie und den gewerblichen Einsatz

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Vorbereitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Arbeitsplatz sauber und frei von Verunreinigungen ist.
2. Entpacken: Nehmen Sie alle Teile des Sets aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie diese auf Beschädigungen.
3. Benutzung: Das Set ist sofort nach dem Auspacken einsatzbereit. Es sind keine weiteren Installationsschritte erforderlich.

5. Betrieb

Nutzen Sie den Reislöffel, um Reis oder andere Lebensmittel aus Behältern zu servieren. Tauchen Sie den Löffel einfach in das Lebensmittel und heben Sie es heraus. Achten Sie darauf, die Portionen gleichmäßig zu gestalten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie das Set nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel ab.
- Es kann auch in der Geschirrspülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Lagern Sie die Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um eine Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Reislöffel bleibt am Lebensmittel haften.
 - Lösung: Verwenden Sie einen Löffel mit einer glatteren Oberfläche oder fetten Sie den Löffel leicht ein.
- Problem: Risse im Material.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Produkt überhitzten Temperaturen ausgesetzt war. Wenn es beschädigt ist, ersetzen Sie das Produkt.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt in der allgemeinen Mülltonne zu entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro Rijstlepel Set - Ø 100 mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro Rijstlepel Set. Deze hoogwaardige set van 4 rijstlepels is speciaal ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in horeca-omgevingen. De lepels zijn vervaardigd uit duurzaam materiaal voor een lange levensduur.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de rijstlepels alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of hete voorwerpen om schade aan de lepel te voorkomen.
- Reinig de lepels grondig voor en na gebruik om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plek, weg van direct zonlicht en vocht om de kwaliteit te waarborgen.
- Controleer de lepels regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij schade niet gebruiken.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal: 4 stuks
- Diameter: Ø 100 mm
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Kleur: Wit
- Geschikt voor professioneel gebruik

4. Setup en Installatie

De rijstlepels zijn gebruiksklaar en vereisen geen installatie. Volg deze stappen voor optimaal gebruik:

1. Zorg ervoor dat de lepels schoon zijn alvorens ze te gebruiken.
2. Bewaar de lepels in een handige en toegankelijke plaats in de keuken.
3. Na gebruik, volg de schoonmaak- en onderhoudsrichtlijnen om de levensduur van het product te verlengen.

5. Bediening

1. Gebruik de rijstlepel om rijst te scheppen of te serveren.
2. Zorg ervoor dat u de lepel van de onderkant van de pan opneemt voor optimaal resultaat.
3. Vermijd het gebruik van de lepel voor andere doeleinden, zoals het roeren van stevige ingrediënten of het nuttigen van vloeistoffen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de lepels met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de coating kunnen beschadigen.
- De lepels zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen voor een langere levensduur.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats na reiniging.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lekker aan de lepel: Controleer na elk gebruik op beschadigingen. Een beschadigde lepel moet worden vervangen.
- Probleem: Moeilijk te reinigen: Gebruik een zachte spons en vermijd schurende materialen om krassen te voorkomen.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product bevat geen schadelijke stoffen en kan daarom samen met het huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid.
- Zorg ervoor dat je het product op de juiste manier afvoert, rekening houdend met lokale richtlijnen voor recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in GGM Gastro. We wensen u veel plezier met uw nieuwe Rijstlepel Set!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharón para Arroz de 4 Piezas - O 100mm (RELg10)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestro Cucharón para Arroz. Este producto está diseñado para facilitar la preparación y el servicio del arroz en su hogar o establecimiento gastronómico. Con un diámetro de 100 mm, es ideal para porciones adecuadas y un servicio eficiente.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice siempre el cucharón en superficies planas y estables.
- No sumergir el cucharón en líquidos hirviendo por períodos prolongados.
- Mantenga el cucharón fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evite el contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar el material.
- Limite el uso del cucharón solo para su propósito previsto.
- Inspeccione el cucharón antes de su uso. Si hay daños visibles, no lo use.
- No use el cucharón en temperaturas superiores a 70°C para preservar su integridad.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Plástico de alta calidad
- Diámetro: 100 mm
- Cantidad: 4 piezas en el paquete
- Color: Blanco
- Uso Recomendado: Ideal para arroz y otros alimentos de gran tamaño
- Resistencia a Temperatura: Hasta 70°C

4. Configuración e Instalación

El cucharón no requiere instalación. Simplemente retírelo del paquete y esté listo para usar. Asegúrese de que esté limpio antes de la primera utilización.

5. Funcionamiento

1. Sumerja el cucharón en el arroz o el alimento deseado.
2. Levante el cucharón asegurándose de que se mantenga la cantidad deseada.
3. Sirva en el plato o recipiente de la elección.
4. Limpie cualquier derrame con un paño seco o húmedo inmediatamente para evitar manchas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el cucharón con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- No use productos abrasivos ni estropajos duros.
- Se recomienda secar al aire después de la limpieza.
- No se aconseja el uso en lavavajillas para prolongar la vida del producto.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El cucharón tiene un olor extraño.

Solución: Lave el cucharón con agua tibia y jabón. Asegúrese de enjuagar completamente.

- Problema: El cucharón parece deformado.

Solución: Asegúrese de no exponerlo a fuentes de calor extremo. Si está deformado, no lo use y considérelolo para desechar.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el cucharón de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos. Este producto está hecho de plástico, por lo que puede ser reciclado donde sea posible. Consulte con su autoridad local para obtener información específica sobre el reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro producto. Esperamos que disfrute su uso y que le sirva bien en su cocina.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation du Produit

1. Informations Générales

Ce produit est une cuillère à riz en plastique conçue pour une utilisation efficace et facile dans la cuisine. Idéale pour servir et mesurer le riz. Fabriquée en plastique de qualité alimentaire, elle est résistante et durable.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la cuillère à riz à des températures supérieures à 80°C pour éviter toute déformation.
- Ne pas exposer la cuillère à des produits chimiques corrosifs.
- Éviter d'utiliser la cuillère sur des surfaces coupantes pour préserver son intégrité.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'étranglement ou d'accident.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Spécifications du Produit

- Matériau : Plastique de qualité alimentaire
- Dimensions : Ø 100 mm
- Couleur : Blanc
- Utilisation : Cuillère à riz pour servir et mesurer
- Capacité : À déterminer en fonction de l'utilisation

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Aucune installation spécifique n'est nécessaire. La cuillère à riz peut être utilisée immédiatement après le déballage. Assurez-vous qu'elle soit propre avant la première utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la cuillère à riz, prendre la cuillère par le manche et plonger délicatement dans le riz afin de servir. La conception ergonomique facilite le service sans renverser.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse et rincer à l'eau claire.
- Ne pas mettre au lave-vaisselle.
- Éviter les éponges abrasives pour prévenir les rayures.
- Stocker dans un endroit propre et sec.

7. Dépannage

En cas de déformation, ne pas tenter de la redresser, mais remplacer la cuillère. Si des fissures ou des dommages sont observés, ne pas l'utiliser.

8. Mise au Rebut

Éliminer le produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Ne pas jeter dans le bac des déchets organiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino per Riso - Ø100 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaino per Riso GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto è progettato per facilitare la preparazione e la porzionatura del riso in modo pratico ed efficiente. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, il cucchiaino è adatto per un uso professionale e domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Si raccomanda di utilizzare il cucchiaino solo per il suo scopo previsto, ovvero la porzionatura del riso.
- Non utilizzare strumenti metallici o taglienti per evitare graffi e danni alla superficie del cucchiaino.
- Lavare il cucchiaino prima del primo utilizzo.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore e non utilizzare nel forno o microonde.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare rischi di soffocamento.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del Prodotto: Cucchiaino per Riso
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Dimensioni: Diametro 100 mm
- Colore: Nero
- Garanzia: 1 anno

4. Installazione e Setup

Il Cucchiaino per Riso non richiede installazione. Prima dell'uso:

- Controllare che non ci siano difetti visibili sul prodotto.
- Lavare il cucchiaino con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro, sciacquare accuratamente.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il cucchiaino per raccogliere il riso dalla pentola o dal contenitore.
- Per una porzionatura corretta, immergere il cucchiaino nel riso e sollevarlo delicatamente.
- Se necessario, utilizzare più cucchiaini per porzioni maggiori.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo l'uso, il cucchiaino può essere lavato a mano con acqua calda e detergente o in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si riscontrano problemi con il cucchiaino:

- Controllare se è stato utilizzato correttamente.
- Assicurarsi che non ci siano danneggiamenti visibili.
- In caso di difetti o usura, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Il Cucchiaino per Riso deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Si raccomanda di separare i materiali riciclabili da quelli non riciclabili.

9. Contatti

Per maggiori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania